property taxes, insurance premiums, repairs and maintenance, and 
other like charges.  Effective October 1, 2021, Tenant’s CAM 
charge shall be determined by multiplying the approximately 573 
square feet of floor space of the Leased Premises by $0.2060 per 
square foot per month, which equates to One Hundred Eighteen 
Dollars and Four Cents ($118.04) per month.  The CAM charges 
shall be due and payable at the same time as the Base Rent and 
shall be increased by three percent (3%) each year on the 
anniversary of the Rent Commencement Date. 

3.4 Repairs and Maintenance Contact List.  Effective October 1, 2021, Section 3.14.5